SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Mild steel construction; door thickness
1,5 mm or 1,8 mm and body thickness
1,2 mm or 1,5 mm
•	 External formed body flange
•	 Seamless foam-in-place gasket
•	 Reversible right-to-left, side-hinged door with simple,
easy-to-remove and -install hinge pins

Solution with
mounting panel
integrated
Item number Description H
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
Door thickness
[mm]
Body thickness
[mm] Type P Q Item number Item number
M300300210GE GL66 MS HC 300H300W210D 300 300 210 1.2 1.2 A 100 180 M300P300GE M300300210GPE
M300400210GE GL66 MS HC 300H400W210D 300 400 210 1.2 1.2 B 100 280 M300P400GE M300400210GPE
M400400210GE GL66 MS HC 400H400W210D 400 400 210 1.2 1.2 B 100 280 M400P400GE M400400210GPE
M400600210GE GL66 MS HC 400H600W210D 400 600 210 1.2 1.2 C 100 380 M400P600GE M400600210GPE
M400600350GE GL66 MS HC 400H600W350D 400 600 350 1.2 1.2 C 100 380 M400P600GE M400600350GPE
M400300210GE GL66 MS HC 400H300W210D 400 300 210 1.2 1.2 A 100 180 M400P300GE M400300210GPE
M500400210GE GL66 MS HC 500H400W210D 500 400 210 1.2 1.2 B 100 280 M500P400GE M500400210GPE
M500500210GE GL66 MS HC 500H500W210D 500 500 210 1.2 1.2 C 100 380 M500P500GE M500500210GPE
M500500300GE GL66 MS HC 500H500W300D 500 500 300 1.2 1.2 C 100 380 M500P500GE M500500300GPE
M600400210GE GL66 MS HC 600H400W210D 600 400 210 1.2 1.2 B 100 280 M600P400GE M600400210GPE
M600400350GE GL66 MS HC 600H400W350D 600 400 350 1.2 1.2 B 100 280 M600P400GE M600400350GPE
M600600210GE GL66 MS HC 600H600W210D 600 600 210 1.5 1.5 C 100 380 M600P600GE M600600210GPE
M600600250GE GL66 MS HC 600H600W250D 600 600 250 1.5 1.5 C 100 380 M600P600GE M600600250GPE
M600600350GE GL66 MS HC 600H600W350D 600 600 350 1.5 1.5 C 100 380 M600P600GE M600600350GPE
M600800300GE GL66 MS HC 600H800W300D 600 800 300 2.0 1.5 2xB 100 280 M600P800GE M600800300GPE
M700500250GE GL66 MS HC 700H500W250D 700 500 250 1.5 1.5 C 100 380 M700P500GE M700500250GPE
M800600210GE GL66 MS HC 800H600W210D 800 600 210 2.0 1.5 C 100 380 M800P600GE M800600210GPE
M800600350GE GL66 MS HC 800H600W350D 800 600 350 2.0 1.5 C 100 380 M800P600GE M800600350GPE
M800800210GE GL66 MS HC 800H800W210D 800 800 210 2.0 1.5 2xB 100 280 M800P800GE M800800210GPE
M800800300GE GL66 MS HC 800H800W300D 800 800 300 2.0 1.5 2xB 100 280 M800P800GE M800800300GPE
M800400300GE GL66 MS HC 800H400W300D 800 400 300 1.5 1.5 B 100 280 M800P400GE M800400300GPE
M800600250GE GL66 MS HC 800H600W250D 800 600 250 2.0 1.5 C 100 380 M800P600GE M800600250GPE
M800600400GE GL66 MS HC 800H600W400D 800 600 400 2.0 1.5 C 100 380 M800P600GE M800600400GPE
M800800225GE GL66 MS HC 800H800W225D 800 800 225 2.0 1.5 2xB 100 280 M800P800GE M800800225GPE
M1000600250GE GL66 MS HC 1000H600W250D 1000 600 250 2.0 1.5 C 100 380 M1000P600GE M1000600250GPE
M1000600400GE GL66 MS HC 1000H600W400D 1000 600 400 2.0 1.5 C 100 380 M1000P600GE M1000600400GPE
M1000800300GE GL66 MS HC 1000H800W300D 1000 800 300 2.0 1.5 2xB 100 280 M1000P800GE M1000800300GPE
M1000800400GE GL66 MS HC 1000H800W400D 1000 800 400 2.0 1.5 2xB 100 280 M1000P800GE M1000800400GPE
hoffman.nVent.com | 2
MOUNTING PLATE
Item Number Description
Thickness
[mm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
M300P300GE MPL for GL66 HC size 300x300mm 2 255 255
M400P300GE MPL for GL66 HC size 400x300mm 2 355 255
M400P400GE MPL for GL66 HC size 400x400mm 2 355 355
M500P400GE MPL for GL66 HC size 500x400mm 2 455 355
M500P500GE MPL for GL66 HC size 500x500mm 2 455 455
M600P400GE MPL for GL66 HC size 600x400mm 2.5 555 355
M600P600GE MPL for GL66 HC size 600x600mm 2.5 555 555
M700P500GE MPL for GL66 HC size 700x500mm 2.5 655 455
M800P400GE MPL for GL66 HC size 800x400mm 2.5 755 355
M800P600GE MPL for GL66 HC size 800x600mm 2.5 755 555
M800P800GE MPL for GL66 HC size 800x800mm 2.5 755 755
M1000P600GE MPL for GL66 HC size 1000x600mm 2.5 955 555
M1000P800GE MPL for GL66 HC size 1000x800mm 2.5 955 755
ACCESSORIES
Item Number Description H [mm] W [mm] Type
GGP15260E Gland Plate for Wallmount GL66 HC size 150 H x260 W mm 175 260 A
GGP15360E Gland Plate for Wallmount GL66 HC size 150 H x360 W mm 175 360 B
GGP150460E Gland Plate for Wallmount GL66 HC size 150 H x460 W mm 175 460 C
Item Number Description Fits H [mm] L [mm]
ADB300E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 300 mm 300 238
ADB400E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 400 mm 400 338
ADB500E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 500 mm 500 438
ADB600E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 600 mm 600 538
ADB700E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 700 mm 700 638
ADB800E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 800 mm 800 738
ADB1000E Door Bar for GL66 HC height 1000 mm 1000 938
Item Number Description
ADSTOPK Door Stop Kit for Mild Steel GL66 HC
Item Number Description
GKEY3MMDB Set of two 3-mm black, non-metallic

IP/UL/CSA integrity of the enclosure. RAL 7035 textured light-gray
polyester powder paint finish inside and outside. Foam-in-place gasket,
fasteners and instruction provided. Maintains IP66/UL/CSA
Type 4 and 12 when properly installed.
Black non-metallic 3-mm double–bit key
Galvanized steel full-size panel
hoffman.nVent.com | 3
FULL-WIDTH TOP AND BOTTOM
MOUNTING BRACKET KIT WITH STUDS Item Number Description
Fits B
[mm]
L
[mm]
S
[mm]
GTBMTBK300 Set of 2 mounting brackets for GL66 HC Length 296 mm 300 296 262
GTBMTBK400 Set of 2 mounting brackets for GL66 HC Length 396 mm 400 396 362
GTBMTBK500 Set of 2 mounting brackets for GL66 HC Length 496 mm 500 496 462
GTBMTBK600 Set of 2 mounting brackets for GL66 HC Length 596 mm 600 596 562
GTBMTBK800 Set of 2 mounting brackets for GL66 HC Length 796 mm 800 796 762
ACCESSORIES
Used to mount enclosure to a wall or another enclosure.
Includes two 2,5 mm thick steel external mounting
brackets and mounting hardware. Finished with